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Race Overview
General Classification:
Young Rider Classification:
Sprint Classification:
Hill Climb Classification:
Leading Team:

2 Joseph COOPER (AIW)
52 Cyrus MONK (PVC)

112 Scott LAW (SNS)
2 Joseph COOPER (AIW)

AIW AVANTI ISOWHEY SPORT

Stage 5 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 112 Scott LAW (SNS) 1h06:45 6
2. 117 Cameron SCOTT (SNS) +3 4
3. 77 Nicholas WHITE (ORF) +3 2
4. 3 Sam CROME (AIW) +3 1
5. 113 Liam MAGENNIS (SNS) +3
6. 34 Joel WALSH (GPM) +3
7. 11 James FOUCHÉ (MBS) +3
8. 42 Dylan SUNDERLAND (SOM) +3
9. 52 Cyrus MONK (PVC) +3
10. 4 Patrick LANE (AIW) +3
11. 7 Robbie HUCKER (AIW) +3
12. 45 Harry SWEENY (SOM) +3
13. 27 Chris WINN (SVR) +3
14. 91 Harry CARPENTER (SAS) +3
15. 13 Alex WEST (MBS) +3
16. 43 Alexander SMYTH (SOM) +3
17. 51 Mathew ROSS (PVC) +3
18. 56 Kane WALKER (PVC) +3
19. 81 Angus LYONS (VIS) +3
20. 71 Zane HUNTER (ORF) +3
21. 2 Joseph COOPER (AIW) +3
22. 83 Ethan BERENDS (VIS) +3
23. 53 Drew MOREY (PVC) +3
24. 135 Matthew LANE (JML) +10
25. 33 Rylee FIELD (GPM) +10
26. 6 Chris HAMILTON (AIW) +10
27. 143 Jordan LOUIS +10
28. 17 Ben CARMAN (MBS) +10
29. 65 Justin TOMLINSON (SWC) +10
30. 55 Liam WHITE (PVC) +10
31. 84 Thomas JONES (VIS) +10
32. 5 Anthony GIACOPPO (AIW) +10
33. 151 Jake OLIVER (TIS) +10
34. 12 Samuel BURSTON (MBS) +10
35. 123 Josh ALDRIDGE (AMR) +16
36. 72 Rowan DEVER (ORF) +20
37. 21 Timothy SELLAR (SVR) +21
38. 133 Jackson MAWBY (JML) +25
39. 15 Scott BRADBURN (MBS) +25
40. 66 Jeremy MCINNES (SWC) +25
41. 74 Rien SCHUURHUIS (ORF) +25
42. 44 Conor MURTAGH (SOM) +25
43. 73 Ben MARSHALL (ORF) +25
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Stage 5 Result (continued)
Time/Gap Bonus

44. 131 Jake KLAJNBLAT (JML) +25
45. 92 Tom KAESLER (SAS) +28
46. 25 Henry PENNELL (SVR) +29
47. 31 Sam PHIPPS (GPM) +32
48. 47 Tom ROBINSON (SOM) +36
49. 54 James PANE (PVC) +42
50. 94 Russell GILL (SAS) +1:04
51. 37 Conor MULLERVY (GPM) +1:19
52. 116 Jacob KAUFFMANN (SNS) +1:37
53. 32 Harrison BAILEY (GPM) +1:55
54. 1 Patrick SHAW (AIW) +3
55. 111 Ayden TOOVEY (SNS) +3
56. 115 Stuart SHAW (SNS) +2:00
57. 62 Marcus CULEY (SWC) +2:00
58. 114 Cameron ROBERTS (SNS) +2:00
59. 126 Julian THOMSON (AMR) +2:00
60. 154 Harrison MUSGRAVE (TIS) +2:00
61. 76 Sean WHITFIELD (ORF) +4:00
62. 22 Lewis MCCREA (SVR) +4:00
63. 152 Michael ASTELL (TIS) +4:00
64. 153 James ROBINSON (TIS) +4:00
65. 93 Liam NOLAN (SAS) +4:00
66. 14 Aden REYNOLDS (MBS) +4:00
67. 104 Dylan LINDSEY (ANP) +4:00

dns 144 Nathan ELLIOTT

• Average speed of the winner:  40.4 km/h
• Number of starters: 67

General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 2 Joseph COOPER (AIW) 10h32:24
2. 1 Patrick SHAW (AIW) +1:05
3. 4 Patrick LANE (AIW) +1:10
4. 3 Sam CROME (AIW) +1:22
5. 52 Cyrus MONK (PVC) +1:29
6. 7 Robbie HUCKER (AIW) +1:30
7. 51 Mathew ROSS (PVC) +1:30
8. 81 Angus LYONS (VIS) +1:30
9. 91 Harry CARPENTER (SAS) +1:31
10. 13 Alex WEST (MBS) +1:31
11. 113 Liam MAGENNIS (SNS) +1:31
12. 42 Dylan SUNDERLAND (SOM) +1:32
13. 11 James FOUCHÉ (MBS) +1:32
14. 45 Harry SWEENY (SOM) +1:32
15. 27 Chris WINN (SVR) +1:32
16. 6 Chris HAMILTON (AIW) +1:39
17. 33 Rylee FIELD (GPM) +1:39
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General Classification (continued)
Final Result

Time/Gap
18. 83 Ethan BERENDS (VIS) +4:00
19. 71 Zane HUNTER (ORF) +4:00
20. 53 Drew MOREY (PVC) +4:00
21. 47 Tom ROBINSON (SOM) +6:49
22. 131 Jake KLAJNBLAT (JML) +7:13
23. 112 Scott LAW (SNS) +9:39
24. 123 Josh ALDRIDGE (AMR) +9:55
25. 111 Ayden TOOVEY (SNS) +10:01
26. 55 Liam WHITE (PVC) +10:08
27. 17 Ben CARMAN (MBS) +10:08
28. 56 Kane WALKER (PVC) +10:10
29. 92 Tom KAESLER (SAS) +10:10
30. 115 Stuart SHAW (SNS) +11:58
31. 12 Samuel BURSTON (MBS) +12:36
32. 74 Rien SCHUURHUIS (ORF) +12:51
33. 77 Nicholas WHITE (ORF) +13:27
34. 34 Joel WALSH (GPM) +13:29
35. 14 Aden REYNOLDS (MBS) +13:42
36. 15 Scott BRADBURN (MBS) +13:51
37. 44 Conor MURTAGH (SOM) +13:51
38. 133 Jackson MAWBY (JML) +13:51
39. 126 Julian THOMSON (AMR) +15:26
40. 143 Jordan LOUIS +17:46
41. 114 Cameron ROBERTS (SNS) +18:21
42. 65 Justin TOMLINSON (SWC) +19:19
43. 135 Matthew LANE (JML) +19:19
44. 104 Dylan LINDSEY (ANP) +20:24
45. 154 Harrison MUSGRAVE (TIS) +21:09
46. 117 Cameron SCOTT (SNS) +22:03
47. 5 Anthony GIACOPPO (AIW) +22:41
48. 21 Timothy SELLAR (SVR) +22:52
49. 152 Michael ASTELL (TIS) +23:09
50. 54 James PANE (PVC) +24:03
51. 72 Rowan DEVER (ORF) +24:39
52. 66 Jeremy MCINNES (SWC) +25:38
53. 43 Alexander SMYTH (SOM) +26:04
54. 62 Marcus CULEY (SWC) +26:12
55. 37 Conor MULLERVY (GPM) +26:32
56. 116 Jacob KAUFFMANN (SNS) +26:48
57. 73 Ben MARSHALL (ORF) +29:43
58. 76 Sean WHITFIELD (ORF) +29:56
59. 84 Thomas JONES (VIS) +31:06
60. 94 Russell GILL (SAS) +34:55
61. 22 Lewis MCCREA (SVR) +39:08
62. 151 Jake OLIVER (TIS) +39:44
63. 93 Liam NOLAN (SAS) +39:52
64. 153 James ROBINSON (TIS) +41:48
65. 32 Harrison BAILEY (GPM) +42:38
66. 31 Sam PHIPPS (GPM) +44:32
67. 25 Henry PENNELL (SVR) +51:38
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General Classification (continued)
Final Result

Time/Gap
dnf 16 Aaron BICKNELL (MBS)
dnf 24 Matthew LEONARD (SVR)
dnf 26 Jordan STANNUS (SVR)
dnf 35 Edward WHITE (GPM)
dnf 36 Samuel HILL (GPM)
dnf 41 Jesse KERRISON (SOM)
dnf 46 Mike CUMING (SOM)
dnf 61 Nicholas LEONARD (SWC)
dnf 63 Lachlan HOLLIDAY (SWC)
dnf 75 Karl MICHELIN-BEARD (ORF)
dnf 95 Braden O'SHEA (SAS)
dnf 96 Jarrad DRIZNERS (SAS)
dnf 101 Todd SATCHELL (ANP)
dnf 102 Allan SATCHELL (ANP)
dnf 103 Nathan MCLAREN (ANP)
dnf 105 Ashleigh KEY (ANP)
dnf 106 Simon BURCHELL (ANP)
dnf 121 Timothy CAMERON (AMR)
dnf 122 Tristan WARD (AMR)
dnf 124 Jason THOMASON (AMR)
dnf 132 Samuel LANE (JML)
dnf 134 Darcy PIROTTA (JML)
dnf 136 Alexander CLEMENTS (JML)
dnf 141 Todd BUSCHKUEHL
dnf 142 Ryan MACANALLY
dnf 144 Nathan ELLIOTT

Moon Mother Sprint Classification
Final Result

pt1. 112 Scott LAW (SNS) 16
2. 1 Patrick SHAW (AIW) 16
3. 2 Joseph COOPER (AIW) 10
4. 4 Patrick LANE (AIW) 9
5. 116 Jacob KAUFFMANN (SNS) 9
6. 3 Sam CROME (AIW) 8
7. 91 Harry CARPENTER (SAS) 7
8. 131 Jake KLAJNBLAT (JML) 4
9. 52 Cyrus MONK (PVC) 3
10. 117 Cameron SCOTT (SNS) 3
11. 76 Sean WHITFIELD (ORF) 3
12. 7 Robbie HUCKER (AIW) 2
13. 27 Chris WINN (SVR) 2
14. 6 Chris HAMILTON (AIW) 2
15. 77 Nicholas WHITE (ORF) 2
16. 5 Anthony GIACOPPO (AIW) 2
17. 72 Rowan DEVER (ORF) 2
18. 31 Sam PHIPPS (GPM) 2
19. 51 Mathew ROSS (PVC) 1
20. 113 Liam MAGENNIS (SNS) 1
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Moon Mother Sprint Classification (continued)
Final Result

pt21. 47 Tom ROBINSON (SOM) 1
22. 55 Liam WHITE (PVC) 1
23. 62 Marcus CULEY (SWC) 1
dnf 63 Lachlan HOLLIDAY (SWC) 5
dnf 144 Nathan ELLIOTT 3

Intermediate Sprints
Lap 10 Sprint

pt1. 91 Harry CARPENTER (SAS) 3
2. 6 Chris HAMILTON (AIW) 2
3. 51 Mathew ROSS (PVC) 1

Lap 20 Sprint
pt1. 91 Harry CARPENTER (SAS) 3

2. 27 Chris WINN (SVR) 2
3. 2 Joseph COOPER (AIW) 1

Lap 30 Sprint (Stage Finish) •
pt1. 112 Scott LAW (SNS) 5

2. 117 Cameron SCOTT (SNS) 3
3. 77 Nicholas WHITE (ORF) 2
4. 3 Sam CROME (AIW) 1

Jayco Mountain Classification
Final Result

pt1. 2 Joseph COOPER (AIW) 33
2. 123 Josh ALDRIDGE (AMR) 14
3. 1 Patrick SHAW (AIW) 12
4. 81 Angus LYONS (VIS) 12
5. 131 Jake KLAJNBLAT (JML) 10
6. 13 Alex WEST (MBS) 6
7. 4 Patrick LANE (AIW) 5
8. 51 Mathew ROSS (PVC) 5
9. 42 Dylan SUNDERLAND (SOM) 4
10. 6 Chris HAMILTON (AIW) 4
11. 72 Rowan DEVER (ORF) 4
12. 3 Sam CROME (AIW) 3
13. 45 Harry SWEENY (SOM) 3
14. 7 Robbie HUCKER (AIW) 1
15. 53 Drew MOREY (PVC) 1
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Paul the Pieman Young Rider Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 52 Cyrus MONK (PVC) 10h33:53
2. 51 Mathew ROSS (PVC) +1
3. 81 Angus LYONS (VIS) +1
4. 13 Alex WEST (MBS) +2
5. 113 Liam MAGENNIS (SNS) +2
6. 42 Dylan SUNDERLAND (SOM) +3
7. 11 James FOUCHÉ (MBS) +3
8. 45 Harry SWEENY (SOM) +3
9. 83 Ethan BERENDS (VIS) +2:31
10. 53 Drew MOREY (PVC) +2:31

Stage Awards
Stage Aggressor

33 Rylee FIELD (GPM)

Teams Stage Result
Time/Gap

1. SNS Subaru NSWIS & MS (112, 117, 113) 3h20:21
2. AIW AVANTI ISOWHEY SPORT (3, 4, 7) +3
3. SOM STATE OF MATTER / MAAP (42, 45, 43) +3
4. PVC Pat's Veg Cycling (52, 51, 56) +3
5. MBS mobius Future Racing (11, 13, 17) +10
6. VIS Jayco/John West VIS (81, 83, 84) +10
7. ORF Oliver's Real Food Racing (77, 71, 72) +20
8. GPM GPM Stulz (34, 33, 31) +39
9. SVR Satalyst Verve Racing (27, 21, 25) +47
10. JML JML Racing (135, 133, 131) +54
11. SAS SASI/Callidus Cycling Team (91, 92, 94) +1:29
12. SWC SwissWellness Cycling Team (65, 66, 62) +2:29
13. TIS TIS Racing Team (151, 154, 152) +6:04

Teams General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. AIW AVANTI ISOWHEY SPORT 31h40:26
2. PVC Pat's Veg Cycling +1:22
3. SOM STATE OF MATTER / MAAP +6:07
4. MBS mobius Future Racing +6:14
5. SNS Subaru NSWIS & MS +18:08
6. SAS SASI/Callidus Cycling Team +22:38
7. ORF Oliver's Real Food Racing +27:01
8. VIS Jayco/John West VIS +33:24
9. GPM GPM Stulz +36:39
10. JML JML Racing +37:13
11. SVR Satalyst Verve Racing +49:07
12. SWC SwissWellness Cycling Team +1h04:28
13. TIS TIS Racing Team +1h19:02
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Decisions of the Commissaires Panel
• Team managers AMR, SVR, GPM, JML & SAS fined $200 each for motorpacing on stage 4 (Annexure 9, 

item 40)


